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First XI Teams

Season Association First XI teams

87\88 Adelaide Turf A5

88\89 Adelaide Turf A4 

89\90 SACA C Grade

90\91 SACA C Grade

91\92 SACA B Grade

92\93 SACA B Grade

93\94 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

94\95 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

95\96 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

96\97 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

97\98 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

98\99 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

99\00 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

00\01 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

01\02 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

02\03 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

03\04 SACA A Grade, West End Cup

04\05 SACA A Grade, West End Cup, A Grade T20

05\06 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

06\07 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

07\08 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

08\09 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

09\10 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

10\11 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

11\12 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

12\13 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

13\14 SACA A Grade, xxxxGold Cup, A Grade T20

14\15 SACA A Grade, A Grade T20 - * West End Cup matches all joint A Grade games

15\16 SACA 1st Grade, West End Cup, 1st Grade T20

16\17 SACA 1st Grade, 1st Grade T20 - * West End Cup matches all joint A Grade games

17\18 SACA 1st Grade, West End Cup, 1st Grade T20 - * Joint 1st Grade and West End Cup matches played

18\19 SACA 1st Grade, 1st Grade T20 - * West End Cup matches all joint A Grade games

19\20 SACA 1st Grade, 1st Grade T20 - * West End Cup matches all joint A Grade games

20\21 SACA 1st Grade, 1st Grade T20 - * West End Cup matches all joint A Grade games

21\22 SACA 1st Grade, West End Cup, 1st Grade T20 - * Joint 1st Grade and West End Cup matches played

22\23 SACA 1st Grade, One Day Cup, 1st Grade T20 

23\24 SACA 1st Grade, One Day Cup, 1st Grade T20 

* Note

One Day Joint A/1st Grade - One Day Games statistics only recorded as A grade/1st grade matches *

Joint matches played - West End Cup, xxxxGold Cup, One Day Cup



SDCC   First XI Records    to season 2023\2024

Games Played Runs Scored Wickets Taken

Tanner Shaun 240 Barrett Joshua 7793 Tanner Shaun 354

Barrett Joshua 226.5 Deitz Shane 6306 Putland Gary 254

Riley Jason 194 McCormack Brendan 5430 Ross Dwayne 193

Ifould Justin 179 Tanner Shaun 4960 Bevan Brett 187

McCormack Brendan 173 Ifould Justin 4906 Hatchett Lewis 184

Bowen Nicholas 172 Joraslafsky Thomas 181

Riley Jason 4352

Sugg Matthew 164 Charman Paul 157

Heywood Scott 161 Bowen Nicholas 3631 Earl Matthew 151

Roberts Simon 145 Roberts Simon 3504 Stone Huw 144

Sboro David 135 Ridley Liam 3401 Watherston Andrew 138

Deitz Shane 130

Sugg Matthew 3276 Roberts Simon 122

Ridley Liam 127 Williams Sean 122

Sboro David 2780

Joraslafsky Thomas 116.5 Hearn Stuart 116

Heywood Scott 2316 Hopkins John 116

Putland Gary 108.5

Brewster Rowan 2039 Jeffery Phil 97

Ross Dwayne 97 McCard Robert 97

Stone Huw 96.5 Kerr Brian 1960

Lenthall Blake 91 Stuivenberg Shae 87

Lenthall Blake 1900 Jolly Patrick 82

Earl Matthew 82 Barrett Rhys 80

Jolly Patrick 84.5 Clifton Marty 1832

Williams Sean 82.5 Brown Craig 79

Watherston Andrew 80 Stuivenberg Shae 1822 Foster Jason 78

Hatchett Lewis 80 Jolly Harvey 75

Bevan Brett 79 Gabb Richard 1707 Kerr Steven 74

Stuivenberg Shae 76 Cameron Deryck 72

Bone Nathan 1516

Clifton Marty 62 Staunton Andrew 64

Bone Nathan 62 Hopkins John 1343 Lenthall Blake 61

Brewster Rowan 61 Heywood Scott 60

Stewart Tim 61 Forster Paul 1233

Roberts Paul 60 Roberts Paul 1220 Marshall Jake 55

Hynes Tom 60 Kerr Brian 53

Stewart Peter 1217 Cuming Mitchell 52

Kerr Steven 59 Jolly Harvey 1214 Laubscher Erik 50

Viney Toby 57 Gwatking Andrew 50

Hopkins John 57 Carson James 1168

McCard Robert 57 Ross Dwayne 1145

Marshall Jake 57 Dedicoat Heath 1137

Barrett Rhys 55.5

Cuming Mitchell 55 Earl Matthew 1099

Hearn Stuart 54 Kerr Nathan 1085

Garrett Joel 53 Jeffery Phil 1012

Kerr Brian 52 Joraslafsky Thomas 1002

Dedicoat Heath 52
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SDCC   First XI  Records     to season 2023\2024

Fielding Dismissals

Total ct st Centuries Fifties

Barrett Joshua 307 246 61 Deitz Shane 14 Deitz Shane 44

Barrett Joshua 44

Deitz Shane 207 170 37 Barrett Joshua 10

McCormack Brendan 32

Ifould Justin 184 174 10 Ifould Justin 7

McCormack Brendan 7 Roberts Simon 22

Riley Jason 129 128 1 Tanner Shaun 22

Clifton Marty 4

Tanner Shaun 111 Ifould Justin 21

Gabb Richard 2

Sboro David 82 Jolly Harvey 2 Bowen Nicholas 18

Forster Paul 2

Ridley Liam 71 62 8 Brewster Rowan 2 Riley Jason 17

Woolford Andy 70 Tanner Shaun 2 Ridley Liam 17

Sugg Matthew 2

Heywood Scott 65 56 7 Sugg Matthew 14

Sugg Matthew 65

Viney Toby 63 Gabb Richard 13

McCormack Brendan 61

Kerr Brian 11

Shepherd Aaron 58 49 9 Lenthall Blake 11

Roberts Simon 53 Brewster Rowan 11

Ross Dwayne 48 Carson James 10

Bowen Nicholas 45

Earl Matthew 42 Forster Paul 8

Sboro David 8

Bone Nathan 38 37 1

Joraslafsky Thomas 38 Stuivenberg Shae 7

Angley Paul 37 Stewart Peter 7

Clifton Marty 34

Brewster Rowan 32 Dedicoat Heath 6

Grocke Paul 32 31 1

Garrett Joel 32 Hopkins John 5

Stone Huw 32 Jeffery Phil 5

Hollitt Kohan 32 31 1 Clifton Marty 5

Lenthall Blake 30 Duffield Andrew 5

Kerr Nathan 5

Sheedy Todd 28 23 5

Putland Gary 28 Bone Nathan 4

Heywood Scott 4

Jolly Harvey 26 Garrett Joel 4

Davies Chris 25 Maiolo Brenton 4

Stuivenberg Shae 25

Bevan Brett 24

Carson James 22

Kerr Brian 22

Dedicoat Heath 22

McCard Robert 22

Gabb Richard 21

Lenthall Wade 21

Watherston Andrew 21

Stewart Tim 21
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SDCC   First XI Records     to season 2023\2024

Highest Individual Scores Ducks

Grade Season Innings Rate

Barrett Joshua 201 1st 17\18 Tanner Shaun 30 254 8.47

Deitz Shane 188 A 98\99 Heywood Scott 23 158 6.87

Deitz Shane 182 A 99\00

Barrett Joshua 182 * 1st 19\20 Riley Jason 22 233 10.59

Barrett Joshua 172 1st 18\19 Putland Gary 20 92 4.60

Ifould Justin 20 203 10.15

Barrett Joshua 165 * 1st 15\16

Jolly Harvey 161 A 93\94 Sugg Matthew 19 176 9.26

McCormack Brendan 19 197 10.37

Clifton Marty 157 B 92\93

Jeffery Phil 154 * A 95\96 Sboro David 17 158 9.29

Barrett Joshua 151 * 1st 22\23 Barrett Joshua 17 265 15.59

Sugg Matthew 146 * 1st 21\22 Bowen Nicholas 16 189 11.81

Gabb Richard 140 A 96\97

Roberts Simon 15 150 10.00

Bone Nathan 135 * A4 88\89

Deitz Shane 134 A 07\08 Bone Nathan 14 78 5.57

McCormack Brendan 134 1st 15\16

Stewart Peter 133 * A 94\95 Jolly Patrick 13 54 4.15

Stuivenberg Shae 133 * A 02\03 Kerr Steven 13 51 3.92

Ifould Justin 133 A 02\03 Williams Sean 13 72 5.54

Cameron Deryck 132 A5 87\88 Lenthall Blake 13 110 8.46

McCormack Brendan 132 1st 17\18

Deitz Shane 12 143 11.92

McCormack Brendan 128 1st 19\20

Deitz Shane 129 * A 03\04 Hatchett Lewis 11 60 5.45

Brewster Rowan 126 A 04\05 Ross Dwayne 11 96 8.73

Kerr Brian 123 * B 92\93

Barrett Joshua 122 * 1st 15\16 Bevan Brett 10 56 5.60

Gabb Richard 121 A 95\96

Barrett Joshua 120 1st 20\21 Barrett Rhys 9 56 6.22

Dedicoat Heath 9 67 7.44

Tanner Shaun 119 * 1st 19\20

Deitz Shane 117 A 00\01 Riddle Trent 8 29 3.63

Barrett Joshua 117 * 1st 15\16 Cuming Mitchell 8 37 4.63

Ifould Justin 113 A 95\96 McCard Robert 8 53 6.63

Forster Paul 113 A 96\97 Hynes Tom 8 54 6.75

Deitz Shane 113 A 04\05 Stuivenberg Shae 8 82 10.25

McCormack Brendan 113 A 13\14 Earl Matthew 8 82 10.25

Jolly Harvey 111 * A 93\94 Joraslafsky Thomas 8 105 13.13

Barrett Joshua 111 1st 18\19 Ridley Liam 8 161 20.13

Tanner Shaun 110 1st 17\18

Illingworth Simon 7 22 3.14

Kendrick Daniel 7 25 3.57

Brown Craig 7 34 4.86

Ween Matthew 7 41 5.86

Hearn Stuart 7 60 8.57

Stewart Tim 7 65 9.29
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SDCC   First XI Records    to season  2023\2024

Best Bowling Innings Best Match

Grade Season Grade Season

Hopkins John 8\35 A 94\95 Charman Paul 14\35 A5 87/88 - Semi Final

Charman Paul 8\45 A5 87\88 Charman Paul 13\73 A5 87/88

Hatchett Lewis 8\49 1st 19\20

Hopkins John 13\166 A 93/94

Hearn Stuart 7\10 B 91\92

Charman Paul 7\14 A5 87\88 Charman Paul 12\78 A5 87/88

Charman Paul 7\21 A5 87\88 Charman Paul 10\42 A5 87/88

Jeffery Phil 7\27 A 96\97

Hopkins John 10\56 A 94/95

Lenthall Blake 7\32 A 02\03

Charman Paul 7\38 A5 87\88 Hatchett Lewis 10\91 1st 20\21

Charman Paul 7\40 A5 87\88 Putland Gary 10\112 A 06\07

Charman Paul 7\51 A5 87\88 McCormick Gary 10\120 C 90/91

Hopkins John 7\51 A 93\94

Charman Paul 7\52 A5 87\88

Earl Matthew 7\78 A 00\01

Bevan Brett 7\79 A 00\01

Hatchett Lewis 7\80 1st 19\20

Brown Craig 6\16 B 92\93

Jeffery Phil 6\29 A 97\98

Ross Dwayne 6\30 A 00\01

Charman Paul 6\35 A5 87\88

Putland Gary 6\36 A 05\06

Brown Craig 6\37 B 92\93

Staunton Andrew 6\40 1st 15\16

Palmer Chris 6\45 B 92\93

Hearn Stuart 6\47 B 92\93

Brown Craig 6\49 B 91\92

Hatchett Lewis 6\50 1st 20\21

Tanner Shaun 6\55 1st 18\19

Hopkins John 6\56 A 96\97

Stone Huw 6\57 A 14\15

O'Connor George 6\57 1st 23\24

Ween Matthew 6\63 B 91\92

Wakefield Jeremy 6\64 A 95\96

Charman Paul 6\68 A4 88\89

Foster Jason 6\75 A 96\97

Kerr Steven 6\78 A 97\98

O'Connor George 6\82 1st 22\23

Hopkins John 6\115 A 93\94
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SDCC   First XI Records    to season  2023\2024

5 Wkts in Innings 10 Wkts in Match

Times Times

Charman Paul 21 Charman Paul 3

Putland Gary 9 Hopkins John 2

Hatchett Lewis 9

Cameron Deryck 1

Ross Dwayne 8 McCormick Gary 1

Putland Gary 1

Bevan Brett 7 McCard Robert 1

Tanner Shaun 7 Hatchett Lewis 1

Brown Craig 6

Joraslafsky Thomas 6

Cameron Deryck 5

Hearn Stuart 5

Jolly Harvey 5

Stone Huw 5

Foster Jason 4

Hopkins John 4

Roberts Simon 4

Jeffery Phil 3

Earl Matthew 3

Barrett Rhys 3

O'Connor George 3

Kerr Steven 2

Manuel Ashley 2

McCormick Gary 2

McCard Robert 2

Staunton Andrew 2
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SDCC   First XI Records   to season 2023\2024

Club Champions

Batsman Bowler

Runs Ave Season Wkts Ave

Angley Paul 328 29.82 87\88 Charman Paul 93 8.00

Bone Nathan 357 39.67 88\89 Charman Paul 39 15.00

Kerr Brian 497 38.23 89\90 Illingworth Simon 26 22.31

Ridley Liam 435 36.25 90\91 Charman Paul 21 14.52

Kerr Brian 539 28.37 91\92 Brown Craig 31 22.03

Kerr Brian 423 35.25 92\93 Hearn Stuart 33 16.64

Riley Jason 524 22.78 93\94 Hopkins John 44 28.86

Jolly Harvey 591 45.46 94\95 Hopkins John 34 37.82

Ifould Justin 574 31.89 95\96 Wakefield Jeremy 31 31.10

Gabb Richard 750 39.47 96\97 Foster Jason 43 25.39

Gabb Richard 539 29.94 97\98 Jeffery Phil 39 22.46

Deitz Shane 513 36.64 98\99 Ross Dwayne 30 29.83

Deitz Shane 750 62.50 99\00 Earl Matthew 36 20.42

Deitz Shane 469 39.08 00\01 Ross Dwayne 40 19.35

Deitz Shane 672 51.69 01\02 Ross Dwayne 37 20.05

Deitz Shane 688 45.87 02\03 Bevan Brett 39 18.33

Deitz Shane 566 94.33 03\04 Bevan Brett 33 18.97

Brewster Rowan 866 43.30 04\05 Putland Gary 34 19.41

Deitz Shane 717 55.15 05\06 Putland Gary 45 14.18

Carson James 670 33.50 06\07 Putland Gary 42 10.93

Deitz Shane 749 68.09 07\08 Putland Gary 48 16.42

Carson James 625 31.25 08\09 Roberts Simon 27 28.15

Tanner Shaun 482 28.53 09\10 Hatchett Lewis 36 15.78

Bowen Nicholas 399 33.25 10\11 Tanner Shaun 35 13.92

Irvine Danny 378 19.89 11\12 Joraslafsky Thomas 36 24.03

Barrett Joshua 538 26.90 12\13 Joraslafsky Thomas 31 30.65

McCormack Brendan 663 34.89 13\14 Tanner Shaun 35 18.34

McCormack Brendan 510 34.00 14\15 Tanner Shaun 25 19.36

Barrett Joshua 989 54.94 15\16 Hatchett Lewis 29 15.48

McCormack Brendan 637 42.47 16\17 Williams Sean 28 22.64

Barrett Joshua 713 33.95 17\18 Williams Sean 31 32.61

Barrett Joshua 692 43.25 18\19 Tanner Shaun 18 32.22

Barrett Joshua 734 45.88 19\20 Hatchett Lewis 40 17.73

Barrett Joshua 671 37.28 20\21 Hatchett Lewis 34 22.26

Barrett Joshua 780 39.00 21\22 Stewart Tim 20 43.00

Barrett Joshua 787 41.42 22\23 Tanner Shaun 29 23.07

Murphy Lachlan 471 24.79 23\24 O.Connor George 31 19.84
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SDCC   First XI Records    to season 2023\2024

Most Runs in a season

Runs Ave Grade Season

Barrett Joshua 989 54.94 A,we,T20 15\16

Brewster Rowan 866 43.30 A,we,T20 04\05

Deitz Shane 850 47.22 A,we,T20 04\05

Barrett Joshua 787 41.42 1st, One Day Cup, T20 22\23

Barrett Joshua 780 39.00 1st,we,1stT20 21\22

Gabb Richard 750 39.47 A, we 96\97

Deitz Shane 750 62.50 A, we 99\00

Deitz Shane 749 68.09 A, xxxxGold, T20 07\08

Barrett Joshua 734 45.88 A, T20 19\20

Deitz Shane 717 55.15 A,xxxxGold 05\06

Barrett Joshua 713 33.95 A,we,T20 17\18

Forster Paul 711 41.82 A, we 96\97

Barrett Joshua 692 43.25 A, T20 18\19

Deitz Shane 688 45.87 A, we 02\03

Deitz Shane 672 51.69 A, We 01\02

Barrett Joshua 671 37.28 1st, 1stT20 20\21

Carson James 670 33.50 A, xxxxGold, T20 06\07

McCormack Brendan 663 34.89 A,we,T20 13\14

Brewster Rowan 655 32.75 A, xxxxGold, T20 05\06

Roberts Simon 637 35.39 A, xxxxGold, T20 06\07

McCormack Brendan 637 42.47 A, T20 16\17

Roberts Simon 632 28.73 A, xxxxGold, T20 05\06

Carson James 625 31.25 A, xxxxGold, T20 08\09

Barrett Joshua 618 34.33 A, T20 16\17

McCormack Brendan 605 35.59 A, T20 19\20

Stuivenberg Shae 593 29.65 A, xxxxGold, T20 05\06

Jolly Harvey 591 45.46 A, we 94\95

Stuivenberg Shae 583 29.15 A, xxxxGold 06\07

Ifould Justin 574 31.89 A, we 95\96

Roberts Simon 574 30.21 A, xxxxGold, T20 08\09

Deitz Shane 566 94.33 A, we 03\04

Ifould Justin 542 36.13 A, we 02\03
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SDCC   First XI Records    to season 2023\2024

Most Wickets in a season

Wkts Ave Grade Season

Charman Paul 93 8.00 A5 87\88

Putland Gary 48 16.42 A, xxxxGold 07\08

Hopkins John 44 28.86 A, we 93\94

Foster Jason 43 25.39 A, we 96\97

Putland Gary 42 10.93 A, xxxxGold, T20 06\07

Charman Paul 42 17.07 A4 88\89

Cameron Deryck 41 12.63 A5 87\88

Hatchett Lewis 40 17.73 A, T20 19\20

Ross Dwayne 40 19.35 A, we 00\01

Charman Paul 39 15.00 A4 88\89

Bevan Brett 39 18.33 A, we 02\03

Jeffery Phil 39 22.46 A, we 97\98

Ross Dwayne 37 20.05 A, we, 1st XI 01\02

Hatchett Lewis 36 15.78 A, xxxxGold, T20 09\10

Watherston Andrew 36 19.47 A, we 02\03

Earl Matthew 36 20.42 A, we 99\00

Joraslafsky Thomas 36 24.03 A,we,T20 11\12

Tanner Shaun 35 13.92 A,we,T20 10\11

Tanner Shaun 35 18.34 A, T20 13\14

Foster Jason 35 22.69 A, we 97\98

Watherston Andrew 34 16.91 A, we, 1st XI 01\02

Putland Gary 34 19.41 A,we,T20 04\05

Jeffery Phil 34 20.32 A, we 96\97

Hopkins John 34 37.82 A, we 94\95

Hatchett Lewis 34 22.26 1st, 1stT20 20\21

Hearn Stuart 33 16.64 B 92\93

Bevan Brett 33 18.97 A, we 03\04

Stuivenberg Shae 32 17.22 A,we,T20 04\05

Brown Craig 32 19.28 B 92\93

Brown Craig 32 19.28 B 92\93

Bevan Brett 32 20.63 A,we,T20 04\05

Joraslafsky Thomas 32 20.97 A,we,T20 13\14
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